Company of the control of the contro	
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	20211
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Branch Banking and Trust	Name: H & D Acquisition Company
Company 19.09.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🕒 Yes 🏖 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖫 Assignment 🖳 Merger	444 5 4 5 4 5
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 111 Red Banks Road
☐ Other <u>Security Interest Release</u>	
Outer Security Three est Ne rease	
	City: Greenville State: NC Zip: 27834
Execution Date: 8/7/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,829,695
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Roberta L. Christensen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4 0 . 0 0
Internal Address: Koley Jessen P.C.	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	S. Danneit annual transfer
Street Address: One Pacific Place	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Pacific Place	50-0771
1125 S. 103rd St., Suite 800	
City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68124	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Roberta L. Christensen	April July 913103
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

09/12/2002 LINJELLER 00000298 4829695

01 FC:581

Mail doduments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

On April 6, 2001, a Security Interest was recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, naming Branch Banking and Trust Company of 514 SE Greenville Blvd., Greenville, North Carolina as the Assignee for the security interest for the U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,829,695. This document was recorded with the Assignment Division on Reel 011682, Frame 0288. The security interest has been terminated, and accordingly, said Assignee hereby releases said security interest for U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,829,695 effective this Hay of Hay 157 (2002).

Branch Banking and Trust Company, a North Carolina Banking corporation

Title:

State of _

County of

SS.

Before me personally appeared said \searrow

d <u>J. KrChavel_Lamm</u>and acknowledged

the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this the day of

of Hugust

___, 2002.

Makama Dadalia

179050.1

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 09/09/2002